2025. The quoted price of $4,600/oz has been rounded down to the nearest $10.

ASX:DRE  Dreadnought Resources Ltd   3

Table 1: Star of Mangaroon Physicals Summary

Project Physicals Units Total

Duration Months 12

Mined Ore kt 62.1

Grade g/t Au 10.0

Gold in Ore koz 19.9

Recovery % 98

Gold Recovered koz 19.5

Table 2: Star of Mangaroon Financial Summary

Project Financials Units Total

Gold Price $/oz 4,100

Revenue $M 80.1

Capital Costs

Pre-Production Infrastructure $M 1.7

Pre-Production Development $M 1.2

Rehabilitation $M 1.8

Operating Costs

Mining $M 25.5

Ore Haulage and Processing $M 6.7

Royalties $M 3.0

Operating Cashflow (after all Capital and Tax) $M 40.1

AISC $/oz 1,800

Investors are advised the Study is a preliminary economic assessment based on assumptions outlined in this
document and a range of financial outcomes are possible: +/-10% variance from the base case is shown below.

Figure 1: Sensitivity of project variables.

A gold price movement of $100/oz changes Operating Cashflow by ~$1.9M as shown in the price range below:

Table 3: Sensitivity to $100/oz gold price increments

Gold Price $/oz Operating Cashflow ($M)

$3,600 $30.7

$3,700 $32.6

$3,800 $34.5

$3,900 $36.4

$4,000 $38.2

$4,100 (base case) $40.1

$4,200 $42.0

$4,300 $43.9

$4.400 (~spot) $45.8

$4,500 $47.6

$4,600 (~forward) $49.5

 $32  $34  $36  $38  $40  $42  $44  $46  $48

Opex

Capex

Gold Price

Operating Cashflow Sensitivity

-10% 10%

ASX:DRE  Dreadnought Resources Ltd   4

Opportunities

There are extensive opportunities to build on the Study including:

• Potentially proving up additional Resources on existing mining leases, these include Popeye, Star of
Mangaroon extensions, Two Peaks, Lead Gold Mine and Pritchard’s.

• Potential for gold recovery from an existing heap leach located on the Star of Mangaroon mining lease and
within the limits of the pit design.

• Spare capacity within the mining fleet may be utilised for additional mining within the operational period.

• Use of forwards increases the Study Operating Cashflow to ~$50M.